MEMORANDUM

December 22, 1995

To: File 4.0.1.6
From: Noelle C. Gray
Subject: Federal Register Notice of Formal Determinations for the

December 12 and 13, 1995
Board Meeting

Please review the attached draft Federal Register Notice. Sign your
initials in the

space provided at the bottom of this memorandum to indicate your approval
of the attached

notice.

I hereby certify that the following Federal Register Notice iIs accurate
and reflects the
decision of the Review Board at the December 12 and 13, 1995 meeting.

Billing Code: 6118-01
ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD

AGENCY : Assassination Records Review Board

ACTION: Notice of Formal Determinations

SUMMARY : The Assassination Records Review Board (Review Board) met in
a closed

meeting on December 12 and 13, 1995, and made formal determinations on
the release of

records under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records
Collection Act of 1992

(JFK Act). By issuing this notice, the Review Board complies with the
section of the JFK

Act that requires the Review Board to publish the results of its
decisions on a

document-by-document basis in the Federal Register within 14 days of the
date of the

decision.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: T. Jeremy Gunn, General Counsel and
Associate

Director for Research and Analysis, Assassination Records Review Board,
Second Floor, 600



E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20530, (202) 724-0088, fax (202) 724-
0457.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:
of the President

John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C. §
2107.9(c) (AN

(1992). On December 12 and 13, 1995, the Review Board made formal
determinations on

records it reviewed under the JFK Act. These determinations are listed
below. The

assassination records are identified by the record identification number
assigned in the

President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection database
maintained by the

National Archives. For each document, the number of releases of
previously redacted

information is noted as well as the number of sustained postponements.
Review Board Determinations:

FB1 Documents

This notice complies with the requirements

ARRB Sustained

Record Number Releases Postponements Status of

Document Action Date

124-10001-10059 11 6 Postponed 1in

Part 12/2005

124-10018-10363 3 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10018-10373 1 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10020-10093 0 12 Postponed in

Part 12/2017

124-10023-10234 2 1 Postponed in Part2017
124-10023-10235 2 1 Postponed in Part2017
124-10023-10236 3 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10023-10237 2 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10023-10238 1 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10027-10001 2 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10027-10024 0 2 Postponed in Part12/2005
124-10027-10030 11 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10027-10065 1 2 Postponed in Part12/2000
124-10027-10235 5 0 Open in Full n/a
124-10035-10022 1 0 Open in Full n/a



124-10035-10155

124-10058-10009

124-10058-10023
Part 12/2005

124-10058-10024

124-10058-10042

124-10058-10043

124-10058-10044

124-10058-10056

124-10062-10385

124-10063-10432

124-10073-10337

124-10079-10230
Part 12/2005

124-10101-10017

124-10143-10359

124-10145-10105

124-10169-10080

124-10169-10165

124-10175-10414
Part 12/2005

124-10176-10376

124-10179-10180

124-10182-10051

124-10227-10320

124-10229-10085

124-10230-10093

124-10230-10098

18

11

Postponed in
Postponed in

Postponed 1in

Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Postponed iIn
Postponed 1in
Open i1n Full
Postponed in

Postponed in

Open i1n Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Postponed in

Postponed in

Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Postponed 1in
Postponed 1in
Open in Full

Open in Full

Part12/2005

Part12/2000

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Part12/2005

Part12/2005

n/a

Part12/2005

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Part12/2005

n/a

n/a

n/a

Part12/2005

Part12/2005

n/a

n/a



124-10230-10117 5 Open in Full n/a
124-10234-10000 1 Postponed in Partl12/2005
124-10239-10385 0 Postponed in Partl12/2000
124-10244-10426 5 Open in Full n/a
124-10262-10087 0 Postponed in Partl12/2005
124-10263-10223 0 Postponed in Partl12/2005
124-10264-10324 18 Postponed in
Part 12/2005
124-10264-10333 3 Open in Full n/a
124-10265-10120 0 Postponed in Part12/2005
124-10272-10262 3 Open in Full n/a
124-10272-10288 1 Open in Full n/a
124-10275-10359 0 Postponed iIn Part12/2000
C1A Documents

ARRB Sustained
Record Number ) Releases Postponements Status of
Document Action Date
104-10004-10257 1 Postponed in Part2017
104-10015-10001 3 Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10003 3 Postponed in Partl12/2005
104-10015-10036 6 Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10043 9 Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10090 16 Postponed in
Part 12/2005
104-10015-10096 9 Postponed in Part2017
104-10015-10097 6 Postponed i1n Partl12/2005



104-10015-10121
Part 12/2005

104-10015-10138

104-10015-10143

104-10015-10149
Part 12/2005

104-10015-10151

104-10015-10155

104-10015-10237

104-10015-10238
Part 1272005

104-10015-10365
Part 1272005

104-10015-10390

104-10015-10401

104-10015-10404

104-10015-10414
Part 1272005

104-10015-10421

104-10015-10422

104-10015-10423

104-10015-10424

104-10016-10006

104-10016-10013

104-10016-10023

104-10016-10033

104-10017-10017

104-10017-10034

104-10017-10037

104-10017-10041

20

11

12

Postponed 1in

Open in Full
Open in Full

Postponed 1in

Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full

Postponed 1in

Postponed in

Postponed in
Postponed in
Postponed in

Postponed in

Postponed in
Postponed in
Postponed in
Postponed in
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Postponed in
Postponed in
Open in Full

Postponed in

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Part03/1996

Part12/2005

Part12/2005

Part12/2005

Part03/1996

Part12/2005

Part12/2005

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Part03/1996

Part12/2005

n/a



Part 12/2005

104-10017-10042
Part 01/1996

104-10017-10045
104-10017-10051
104-10017-10061
104-10017-10069
104-10017-10074
104-10018-10003
104-10018-10008
104-10018-10012
104-10018-10034
104-10018-10035
104-10018-10036
104-10018-10037

104-10018-10052
Part 12/2005

104-10018-10059
104-10018-10060
104-10018-10063

104-10018-10071
Part 12/2005

104-10018-10073
Part 0371996

104-10018-10087
104-10018-10090
104-10018-10093
104-10018-10106

104-10018-10108

13

A b~ b

13

11

12

17

31

13

10

~ b

Postponed 1in

Postponed 1in
Postponed 1in
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Open in Full
Postponed in
Postponed in
Open in Full
Open in Full

Postponed in

Postponed in
Postponed in
Open in Full

Postponed in

Postponed 1in

Postponed in
Postponed 1in
Postponed 1in
Open in Full

Postponed iIn

Part12/2005
Part12/2005
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Part12/2005
Part12/2005
n/a

n/a

Part03/1996
Part12/2005

n/a

Part12/2005

Part12/2005

Part03/1996
n/a

Part03/1996



HSCA Documents

ARRB Sustained
Record Number Releases Postponements Status of
Document Action Date

180-10070-10282 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10076-10061 5 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10076-10062 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10076-10102 10 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10076-10123 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10076-10124 9 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10076-10155 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10087-10362 3 0 Open i1n Full n/a
180-10093-10496 1 0 Open i1n Full n/a
180-10097-10328 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10097-10495 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10086 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10173 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10174 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10175 3 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10176 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10179 1 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10181 4 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10184 4 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10185 4 0 Open in Full n/a
180-10117-10186 3 0 Open in Full n/a

180-10117-10189 4 0 Open in Full n/a



180-10117-10190 1 0 Open in Full n/a

Dated: December 22, 1995

David G. Marwell
Executive Director



