December 22, 1995 To: File 4.0.1.6 From: Noelle C. Gray Subject: Federal Register Notice of Formal Determinations for the December 12 and 13, 1995 Board Meeting Please review the attached draft Federal Register Notice. Sign your initials in the space provided at the bottom of this memorandum to indicate your approval of the attached notice. I hereby certify that the following Federal Register Notice is accurate and reflects the decision of the Review Board at the December 12 and 13, 1995 meeting. _____ Billing Code: 6118-01 ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD Assassination Records Review Board AGENCY: ACTION: Notice of Formal Determinations The Assassination Records Review Board (Review Board) met in SUMMARY: a closed meeting on December 12 and 13, 1995, and made formal determinations on the release of records under the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992 (JFK Act). By issuing this notice, the Review Board complies with the section of the JFK Act that requires the Review Board to publish the results of its decisions on a document-by-document basis in the Federal Register within 14 days of the date of the decision. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: T. Jeremy Gunn, General Counsel and Associate Director for Research and Analysis, Assassination Records Review Board, Second Floor, 600

MEMORANDUM

E Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20530, (202) 724-0088, fax (202) 724-0457. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This notice complies with the requirements of the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, 44 U.S.C. § 2107.9(c)(4)(A)(1992). On December 12 and 13, 1995, the Review Board made formal determinations on records it reviewed under the JFK Act. These determinations are listed The below. assassination records are identified by the record identification number assigned in the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection database maintained by the National Archives. For each document, the number of releases of previously redacted information is noted as well as the number of sustained postponements. Review Board Determinations: FBI Documents ARRB Sustained Record Number Releases Postponements Status of Action Date Document 124-10001-10059 11 6 Postponed in Part 12/2005 124-10018-10363 0 3 Open in Full n/a 124-10018-10373 1 0 Open in Full n/a 124-10020-10093 0 12 Postponed in Part 12/2017 124-10023-10234 Postponed in Part2017 2 1 124-10023-10235 2 1 Postponed in Part2017 124-10023-10236 3 0 Open in Full n/a 124-10023-10237 Open in Full 2 0 n/a 124-10023-10238 1 0 Open in Full n/a 124-10027-10001 2 0 Open in Full n/a 124-10027-10024 Postponed in Part12/2005 0 2 124-10027-10030 11 0 Open in Full n/a 124-10027-10065 2 Postponed in Part12/2000 1 124-10027-10235 5 0 Open in Full n/a 124-10035-10022 1 0 Open in Full n/a

124-10035-10155	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	005	
124-10058-10009	0	3	Postponed in Part12/20	000	
124-10058-10023 Part 12/2005	11	4	Postponed in		
124-10058-10024	7	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10058-10042	7	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10058-10043	4	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10058-10044	5	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10058-10056	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	005	
124-10062-10385	1	2	Postponed in Part12/20	005	
124-10063-10432	2	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10073-10337	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	005	
124-10079-10230 Part 12/2005	20	13	Postponed in		
124-10101-10017	б	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10143-10359	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10145-10105	3	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10169-10080	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10169-10165	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	005	
124-10175-10414 Part 12/2005	18	4	Postponed in		
124-10176-10376	1	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10179-10180	11	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10182-10051	5	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10227-10320	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	005	
124-10229-10085	1	2	Postponed in Part12/20	Part12/2005	
124-10230-10093	5	0	Open in Full	n/a	
124-10230-10098	4	0	Open in Full	n/a	

124-10230-10117	5	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10234-10000	1	2	Postponed in Part12/20	05
124-10239-10385	0	3	Postponed in Part12/20	000
124-10244-10426	5	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10262-10087	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	05
124-10263-10223	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	05
124-10264-10324 Part 12/2005	18	4	Postponed in	
124-10264-10333	3	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10265-10120	0	1	Postponed in Part12/20	05
124-10272-10262	3	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10272-10288	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
124-10275-10359	0	3	Postponed in Part12/20	000

at a	Demonster
CIA	Documents

A Record Number Document Action		Sustained Releases	Postponements Status of
104-10004-10257	1	2	Postponed in Part2017
104-10015-10001	3	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10003	3	1	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10015-10036	б	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10043	9	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10015-10090 Part 12/2005	16	7	Postponed in
104-10015-10096	9	4	Postponed in Part2017
104-10015-10097	6	1	Postponed in Part12/2005

104-10015-10121 Part 12/2005	5	11	Postponed in	
104-10015-10138	7	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10143	2	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10149 Part 12/2005	18	б	Postponed in	
104-10015-10151	7	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10155	5	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10237	8	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10015-10238 Part 12/2005	8	12	Postponed in	
104-10015-10365 Part 12/2005	12	5	Postponed in	
104-10015-10390	8	4	Postponed in Part03/1	996
104-10015-10401	4	2	Postponed in Part12/2	005
104-10015-10404	3	1	Postponed in Part12/2	005
104-10015-10414 Part 12/2005	14	б	Postponed in	
104-10015-10421	5	3	Postponed in Part12/2	005
104-10015-10422	5	3	Postponed in Part03/1	996
104-10015-10423	8	5	Postponed in Part12/2	005
104-10015-10424	4	2	Postponed in Part12/2	005
104-10016-10006	14	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10016-10013	2	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10016-10023	8	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10016-10033	2	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10017-10017	8	6	Postponed in Part03/1	996
104-10017-10034	6	1	Postponed in Part12/2	005
104-10017-10037	1	0	Open in Full	n/a
104-10017-10041	20	9	Postponed in	

Part 12/2005

104-10017-10042 Part 01/1996	13	б	Postponed in
104-10017-10045	7	1	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10017-10051	4	1	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10017-10061	4	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10017-10069	4	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10017-10074	13	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10003	9	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10008	11	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10012	12	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10034	17	6	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10018-10035	9	3	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10018-10036	2	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10037	2	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10052 Part 12/2005	16	2	Postponed in
104-10018-10059	7	2	Postponed in Part03/1996
104-10018-10060	8	2	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10018-10063	31	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10071 Part 12/2005	13	3	Postponed in
104-10018-10073 Part 03/1996	10	1	Postponed in
104-10018-10087	3	4	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10018-10090	5	2	Postponed in Part12/2005
104-10018-10093	4	4	Postponed in Part03/1996
104-10018-10106	4	0	Open in Full n/a
104-10018-10108	7	3	Postponed in Part03/1996

HSCA Documents		1	
Record Number Document Actio	ARRB Sustained Releases on Date	Postponements Status of	
180-10070-10282	1 0	Open in Full n/a	L
180-10076-10061	5 0	Open in Full n/a	L
180-10076-10062	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10076-10102	10 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10076-10123	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10076-10124	9 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10076-10155	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10087-10362	3 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10093-10496	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10097-10328	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10097-10495	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10086	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10173	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10174	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10175	3 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10176	1 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10179	1 0	Open in Full n/a	L
180-10117-10181	4 0	Open in Full n/a	
180-10117-10184	4 0	Open in Full n/a	L
180-10117-10185	4 0	Open in Full n/a	L
180-10117-10186	3 0	Open in Full n/a	L
180-10117-10189	4 0	Open in Full n/a	L

180-10117-10190 1 0 Open in Full n/a

Dated: December 22, 1995

David G. Marwell Executive Director